
2015 Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (as of May 23, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-27   Home: 15-11   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 9-6   Big 12: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
23 Carpenter, Kolbey  . 3 6 0 61-61 242 49 87 10 4 8 37 129  . 5 3 3 23 1 36 3  . 4 1 6 1 1 5-11 226 86 7  . 9 7 8

 3 Aikin, Craig  . 3 4 0 61-61 253 47 86 15 3 1 32 110  . 4 3 5 21 1 37 2  . 3 8 7 4 5 5-13 116 1 3  . 9 7 5

 9 Hermelyn, Anthony  . 3 2 1 61-61 243 27 78 12 1 6 49 110  . 4 5 3 15 2 21 8  . 3 6 0 4 2 3-5 410 50 10  . 9 7 9

21 Alspaugh, Taylor  . 3 0 8 59-59 211 38 65 7 1 2 32 80  . 3 7 9 36 1 25 4  . 4 0 6 3 17 4-7 96 4 5  . 9 5 2

22 Neuse, Sheldon  . 2 7 5 61-61 229 26 63 10 3 6 43 97  . 4 2 4 24 2 46 7  . 3 4 2 5 1 10-16 97 181 14  . 9 5 2

39 Shaw, Chris  . 2 4 7 49-47 170 25 42 9 0 6 15 69  . 4 0 6 7 10 36 8  . 3 1 6 0 1 1-2 301 34 4  . 9 8 8

 4 Haley, Hunter  . 2 3 0 50-47 165 19 38 11 0 4 21 61  . 3 7 0 15 3 36 1  . 3 0 1 3 0 7-9 74 1 1  . 9 8 7

44 O'Brien, Austin  . 2 1 1 45-38 142 16 30 5 1 3 11 46  . 3 2 4 12 2 33 4  . 2 8 0 1 1 1-4 132 11 1  . 9 9 3

--------------------
11 Evans, Jacob  . 3 5 0 13-2 20 2 7 1 0 1 5 11  . 5 5 0 2 0 7 0  . 3 9 1 1 0 0-0 3 12 0 1.000

27 Tasin, Robert  . 2 6 0 36-25 100 6 26 2 0 0 19 28  . 2 8 0 10 2 9 4  . 3 3 9 0 0 3-3 57 20 2  . 9 7 5

 7 Wise, Alex  . 2 5 9 21-14 54 12 14 2 1 1 10 21  . 3 8 9 2 2 7 1  . 3 1 0 0 0 1-2 18 5 1  . 9 5 8

 5 Mendenhall, Kyle  . 2 3 0 44-26 87 12 20 3 0 0 2 23  . 2 6 4 8 2 17 3  . 3 0 6 1 3 4-6 51 87 6  . 9 5 8

 8 Frazier, Cameron  . 2 2 2 24-0 9 4 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 2 0 3 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000

 2 Ake, Joshua  . 2 1 4 50-37 117 23 25 8 0 1 7 36  . 3 0 8 18 2 22 2  . 3 2 8 0 7 1-2 24 66 8  . 9 1 8

29 Walbergh, Quin  . 2 0 0 20-8 30 14 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 2 0 0 7 2 2 1  . 3 7 5 1 1 4-5 7 17 4  . 8 5 7

16 Coolbaugh, Tyler  . 0 6 3 23-2 16 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 6 3 3 0 5 1  . 2 1 1 0 1 0-0 12 7 1  . 9 5 0

35 Hansen, Alec  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 5 5  . 6 1 5

Totals  . 2 8 3 61 2088 323 590 96 14 39 287 831  . 3 9 8 205 32 342 49  . 3 5 2 24 40 50-87 1648 648 82  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 4 4 61 2053 267 501 81 12 20 224 666  . 3 2 4 211 49 524 52  . 3 2 7 17 39 54-77 1618 663 78  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (448), Opp (457). DPs turned - Team (59), Opp (55). CI - Team (3), Shaw, C. 3. IBB - Team (8), Neuse, S. 5, Aikin,
C. 1, Carpenter 1, Tasin, R. 1, Opp (6). Picked off - Neuse, S. 1, Aikin, C. 1, Haley, H. 1, Shaw, C. 1, MendenhallK 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
31 Saenz, Kenny  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 4.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 0 8 3 0 1 0 0 0
26 Stevens, Cole  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Neuse, Sheldon  1 . 1 2 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 1 8.0 6 1 1 2 6 1 0 0  . 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evans, Jacob  1 . 6 7 6-1 28 0 0 0/1 8 43.0 36 11 8 10 53 6 2 1  . 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
34 Choplick, Adam  2 . 5 1 3-1 11 6 0 0/2 0 43.0 32 19 12 26 53 5 0 1  . 2 1 3 4 4 0 0 3
27 Tasin, Robert  2 . 5 2 9-2 18 11 0 0/0 1 78.2 64 27 22 26 57 9 0 5  . 2 2 2 2 5 0 2 5
33 Elliott, Jake  3 . 0 6 4-6 15 15 0 0/1 0 88.1 75 43 30 35 80 11 0 5  . 2 2 8 3 7 1 3 7
40 Curran, Jeffrey  3 . 5 5 0-1 14 6 0 0/0 0 38.0 47 23 15 7 27 2 1 3  . 3 0 1 2 3 0 0 4
12 Hernandez, Keaton  3 . 8 6 0-1 20 1 0 0/1 0 35.0 39 20 15 14 20 4 3 1  . 2 9 5 4 6 3 2 4
25 Copping, Corey  3 . 9 2 4-1 13 7 0 0/1 0 41.1 32 18 18 13 44 10 0 2  . 2 1 6 2 6 2 3 4
35 Hansen, Alec  3 . 9 5 5-6 15 15 1 0/0 0 82.0 75 44 36 44 94 17 2 0  . 2 4 4 14 8 1 1 5
32 Garza, Jr. Ralph  4 . 0 8 2-4 30 0 0 0/2 2 46.1 41 25 21 12 49 10 2 0  . 2 4 3 0 4 1 3 3
28 Hunter, Shawn  4 . 7 0 0-2 10 0 0 0/1 0 7.2 9 4 4 2 8 2 0 1  . 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Jones, Hayden  5 . 0 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 5.1 4 4 3 4 5 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 McIlraith, Thomas  6 . 3 9 0-1 13 0 0 0/2 0 12.2 18 9 9 5 13 2 0 0  . 3 6 0 2 1 0 0 1
15 Rogers, Blake  7 . 8 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/3 0 15.0 22 19 13 10 11 2 2 1  . 3 3 8 2 1 0 2 0
Totals  3 . 3 9 34-27 61 61 1 4/4 12 549.1 501 267 207 211 524 81 12 20  . 2 4 4 35 49 8 17 39

Opponents  4 . 5 6 27-34 61 61 5 2/0 13 539.1 590 323 273 205 342 96 14 39  . 2 8 3 44 32 7 24 40

PB - Team (16), Hermelyn, A. 9, Shaw, C. 7, Opp (22). Pickoffs - Team (7), Hermelyn, A. 3, Choplick, A. 3, Elliott, J. 1, Opp
(5). SBA/ATT - Shaw, C. (32-38), Hermelyn, A. (22-35), Hansen, A. (17-21), Elliott, J. (12-15), Choplick, A. (3-8), Tasin, R.
(4-7), Curran, J. (5-7), Evans, J. (4-5), Hernandez, K (4-5), Copping, C. (2-4), Garza, Jr. (2-2), Rogers, B. (1-2), Jones,
H. (0-1).



2015 Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (as of May 23, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
34 Choplick, Adam 18 6 12 0 1.000 1 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0
11 Evans, Jacob 15 3 12 0 1.000 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
12 Hernandez, Keaton 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
 8 Frazier, Cameron 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Hunter, Shawn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Jones, Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
31 Saenz, Kenny 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 O'Brien, Austin 144 132 11 1  . 9 9 3 13 0 0   - - - 0 0
39 Shaw, Chris 339 301 34 4  . 9 8 8 2 32 6  . 8 4 2 7 3
 4 Haley, Hunter 76 74 1 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Hermelyn, Anthony 470 410 50 10  . 9 7 9 20 22 13  . 6 2 9 9 0
23 Carpenter, Kolbey 319 226 86 7  . 9 7 8 35 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Aikin, Craig 120 116 1 3  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Tasin, Robert 79 57 20 2  . 9 7 5 4 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0
 5 Mendenhall, Kyle 144 51 87 6  . 9 5 8 24 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Wise, Alex 24 18 5 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Alspaugh, Taylor 105 96 4 5  . 9 5 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Neuse, Sheldon 292 97 181 14  . 9 5 2 38 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Coolbaugh, Tyler 20 12 7 1  . 9 5 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Garza, Jr. Ralph 14 3 10 1  . 9 2 9 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
 2 Ake, Joshua 98 24 66 8  . 9 1 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Walbergh, Quin 28 7 17 4  . 8 5 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Copping, Corey 11 1 8 2  . 8 1 8 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
33 Elliott, Jake 21 3 14 4  . 8 1 0 0 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0
40 Curran, Jeffrey 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
15 Rogers, Blake 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
13 McIlraith, Thomas 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Hansen, Alec 13 3 5 5  . 6 1 5 0 17 4  . 8 1 0 0 0
26 Stevens, Cole 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2378 1648 648 82  . 9 6 6 59 54 23  . 7 0 1 16 3

Opponents 2359 1618 663 78  . 9 6 7 55 50 37  . 5 7 5 22 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA
Pitching minimums - 1 Games


